Clerk Fees
Comprehensive Plan
Death Certificate

Games of Chance License
Handicap Placard

LUR copy

RUA application

Marriage License
Marriage Certificate
Photocopies

Petty Cash

2023
Fee Schedules

10.00
10.00
25.00
no charge
12.00
10.00
40.00
10.00
.25/page

100.00

2023 Administrative Fee Schedule

Building Permits
-  Commercial
- Residential

- Accessory Building

Appeal for Variance

$100.00
$ 50.00
$ 30.00

$100.00

Appeal for Administrative Review $100.00

Demolition Permit
Building Without Permit
Site Plan Review

Flood Plan Review

$ 40.00
$100.00
$ 50.00

$ 50.00



Road Highway Use Permit (RUA)
Non-Utility  50.00
Utility 75.00

Sub Division Application Fee:

Major Subdivision (Greater than 4 parcels) $100.00
Minor Subdivision (Less than 4 parcels) 50.00

Inspection Fees

Site preparation, erosion

Foundation

Waterproofing, drainage

Structural — Framing 30.00 per inspection
Plumbing

Heating and ventilation

Insulation

Drywall

Final inspection for Certificate of Occupancy — No fee Required

Dog Control and License Fees
Section 6 — Licensing of Dogs

Part c: License Fees
(includes the state surcharge for animal population control)

Spayed or neutered dog 6.00
Unspayed or unneutered dog 16.00
Part d: Identification Tag Replacement 5.00
Part e: Enumeration Fee 5.00

Part k: Return of Dog Fee violations as per owner as specified in article 7 of the
TOW Dog Law

Subsequent Violations (1) 15.00
(2) 25.00
(3) 35.00



Section 8 — Penalties

Violation of Local Dog Law

First violation

Subsequent violation (1)

Within 5 years (2)

3)

Watershed Permit Fees
General Required Periodic Inspections no cha
Minor Repairs no cha
Initial Septic Inspection 56.00
Re-inspection visit
(failed or complex) 56.00
Real Property Transfer 175.00
Holding & Septic Tank Replacements 100.00
New System 175.00

McDowell Cemetery

Grave Size 3ftx10ft =$325.00
3.5ftx 12 ft = $375.00

25.00
35.00

45.00
55.00

rge

rge



