2023 Fee Schedules

Clerk Fees

Comprehensive Plan	10.00
Death Certificate	10.00
Games of Chance License	25.00
Handicap Placard	no charge
LUR copy	12.00
RUA application	10.00
Marriage License	40.00
Marriage Certificate	10.00
Photocopies	.25/page
Petty Cash	100.00

2023 Administrative Fee Schedule

Building Permits

CommercialResidentialAccessory Building	\$100.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 30.00
Appeal for Variance	\$100.00
Appeal for Administrative Review	\$100.00
Demolition Permit	\$ 40.00
Building Without Permit	\$100.00
Site Plan Review	\$ 50.00
Flood Plan Review	\$ 50.00

Road Highway Use Permit (RUA)

Non-Utility 50.00 Utility 75.00

Sub Division Application Fee:

Major Subdivision (Greater than 4 parcels) \$100.00 Minor Subdivision (Less than 4 parcels) 50.00

Inspection Fees

Site preparation, erosion

Foundation

Waterproofing, drainage

Structural – Framing 30.00 per inspection

Plumbing

Heating and ventilation

Insulation Drywall

Final inspection for Certificate of Occupancy – No fee Required

Dog Control and License Fees

Section 6 – Licensing of Dogs

Part c: License Fees

(includes the state surcharge for animal population control)

Spayed or neutered dog 6.00

Unspayed or unneutered dog 16.00

Part d: Identification Tag Replacement 5.00

Part e: Enumeration Fee 5.00

Part k: Return of Dog Fee violations as per owner as specified in article 7 of the

TOW Dog Law

Subsequent Violations (1) 15.00

(2) 25.00

(3) 35.00

Section 8 – Penalties

Violation of Local Dog Law

First violation		25.00
Subsequent violation (1)		35.00
Within 5 years	(2)	45.00
	(3)	55 00

Watershed Permit Fees

General Required Periodic Inspections	no charge
Minor Repairs	no charge
Initial Septic Inspection	56.00
Re-inspection visit (failed or complex)	56.00
Real Property Transfer	175.00
Holding & Septic Tank Replacements	100.00
New System	175.00

McDowell Cemetery

Grave Size 3 ft x 10 ft = \$325.00

3.5 ft x 12 ft = \$375.00